statements of comprehensive income, changes in equity and

cash flows for the six months ended 30 June 2015 have been

restated to include the results of Epic China and Landsea Design

during that period.

The adoption of merger accounting for the six months ended 30

June 2015 has resulted in a decrease in the Group’s total

comprehensive income and profit attributable to the owners of

the Company for the six months ended 30 June 2015 by

RMB6,432,000.

LANDSEA GREEN PROPERTIES CO., LTD.
INTERIM REPORT 2016

40

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Information
未經審核中期簡明綜合財務資料附註

3. 合併會計重列（續）

上述合併會計重列對截至二零一五年六月三十

日止六個月中期簡明綜合全面收益表中各項影

響如下：

3.	 MERGER ACCOUNTING RESTATEMENT
(Continued)
The effect of the merger accounting restatement described
above on the interim condensed consolidated statement of
comprehensive income for the six months ended 30 June 2015
by line items is as follows:

For the six months ended 30 June 2015

截至二零一五年六月三十日止六個月

The Group Epic China
Landsea

Design Elimination The Group

本集團 Epic China 朗詩設計 撇銷 本集團

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

(Originally
stated)

(Restated)

（原列） （經重列）

Revenue 收入 337,288 3,571 40,303 (7,891) 373,271
Cost of sales and services 銷售及服務成本 (65,697) – (26,522) 5,737 (86,482)

Gross profit 毛利 271,591 3,571 13,781 (2,154) 286,789
Other income 其他收益 35,910 125 52 – 36,087
Other gains, net 其他利得淨額 4,586 166 – – 4,752
Fair value gain on an
  investment property

投資性物業的公允價值利得

26,400 – – – 26,400
Selling expenses 銷售費用 (35,858) – – – (35,858)
Administrative expenses 行政費用 (26,802) (14,452) (9,699) – (50,953)

Operating profit 經營利潤 275,827 (10,590) 4,134 (2,154) 267,217
Finance costs 財務費用 (7,419) (2,783) – – (10,202)
Share of losses of associated
  companies

應佔聯營公司虧損

(7,074) – – – (7,074)
Share of losses of joint ventures 應佔合營企業虧損 (31,273) (1) – — (31,274)

Profit before income tax 除所得稅前利潤 230,061 (13,374) 4,134 (2,154) 218,667
Income tax expenses 所得稅費用 (52,380) 5,283 (859) 538 (47,418)

Profit for the period 期間溢利 177,681 (8,091) 3,275 (1,616) 171,249

Profit for the period
  attributable to:

期間溢利歸屬於：

  — Owners of the Company  — 本公司所有者 180,543 (8,091) 3,275 (1,616) 174,111
  — Non-controlling interests  — 非控制性權益 (2,862) – – – (2,862)

177,681 (8,091) 3,275 (1,616) 171,249

朗詩綠色地產有限公司
二零一六年中期報告

41

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Information
未經審核中期簡明綜合財務資料附註

3. 合併會計重列（續）

上述合併會計重列對截至二零一五年六月三十

日止六個月中期簡明綜合全面收益表中各項影

響如下：（續）

For the six months ended 30 June 2015
截至二零一五年六月三十日止六個月

The Group Epic China
Landsea

Design Elimination The Group
本集團 Epic China 朗詩設計 撇銷 本集團

(Originally
stated)

(Restated)

（原列） （經重列）

RMB RMB
人民幣 人民幣

Earnings per share
  attributable to the
  owners of the Company

歸屬於本公司所有者
 的每股收益

Basic earnings per share 每股基本收益 0.061 0.048
Diluted earnings per share 每股稀釋收益 0.061 0.043

For the six months ended 30 June 2015
截至二零一五年六月三十日止六個月

The Group Epic China
Landsea

Design Elimination The Group
本集團 Epic China 朗詩設計 撇銷 本集團

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

(Originally
stated)

(Restated)

（原列） （經重列）

Other comprehensive
  income:

其他全面收益：

Items that may be reclassified
  subsequently to profit or loss:

可重新分類至損益
 的項目：

  Exchange difference arising
    from translation of foreign
    operations

 來自海外業務的匯兌
  折算差額

10,233 – – – 10,233

Other comprehensive gain for
  the period, net of tax

期間其他全面收益，
 扣除稅項 10,233 – – – 10,233

Total comprehensive
  income/(loss) for
  the period

期間全面收益╱（虧損）
 總額

187,914 (8,091) 3,275 (1,616) 181,482

Total comprehensive
  income/(loss) for the
  period attributable to:

期間全面收益╱（虧損）
 總額歸屬於：

Owners of the Company 本公司所有者 190,776 (8,091) 3,275 (1,616) 184,344
Non-controlling interests 非控制性權益 (2,862) – – – (2,862)

187,914 (8,091) 3,275 (1,616) 181,482

3.	 MERGER ACCOUNTING RESTATEMENT
(Continued)

The effect of the merger accounting restatement described

above on the interim condensed consolidated statement of

comprehensive income for the six months ended 30 June 2015

by line items is as follows: (Continued)

LANDSEA GREEN PROPERTIES CO., LTD.
INTERIM REPORT 2016

42

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Information
未經審核中期簡明綜合財務資料附註

3. 合併會計重列（續）

合併會計重列對於二零一五年十二月三十一日

綜合財務狀況表中各項影響如下：

3.	 MERGER ACCOUNTING RESTATEMENT
(Continued)

The effect of the merger accounting restatement on the

consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December

2015 by line items is as follows:

As at 31 December 2015

於二零一五年十二月三十一日

The Group Epic China

Landsea

Design Elimination The Group

本集團 Epic China 朗詩設計 撇銷 本集團

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

(Originally

stated)

(Restated)

（原列） （經重列）

Assets 資產
Non-current assets 非流動資產
Investment property 投資性物業 249,170 – – – 249,170

Property, plant and equipment 不動產、工廠及設備 10,928 996 1,995 – 13,919

Interests in associated

  companies

於聯營公司的權益

2,218,144 – – – 2,218,144

Interests in joint ventures 於合營企業的權益 467,012 228,358 – – 695,370

Non-current deposit 非流動按金 81,783 – – – 81,783

Deferred tax assets 遞延稅項資產 67,451 16,411 1,388 1,383 86,633

Goodwill 商譽 – – – 9,460 9,460

3,094,488 245,765 3,383 10,843 3,354,479

Current assets 流動資產
Properties held for sale 持作銷售物業 153,265 19,638 – (63) 172,840

Inventories 庫存 7,123 – – – 7,123

Properties under development 開發中房地產 6,157,688 1,834,413 – (5,468) 7,986,633

Deposits for purchase of land 購買土地的按金 729,300 – – – 729,300

Trade receivables, other

  receivables, prepayments

  and deposits

應收賬款、其他應收款、

 預付款及按金

293,124 40,909 27,649 (1,219) 360,463

Prepaid taxes 預付稅項 140,955 – – – 140,955

Restricted cash 受限制現金 118,488 8,366 – – 126,854

Cash and cash equivalents 現金及現金等價物 990,187 268,719 3,363 – 1,262,269

8,590,130 2,172,045 31,012 (6,750) 10,786,437

Total assets 資產總值 11,684,618 2,417,810 34,395 4,093 14,140,916

朗詩綠色地產有限公司
二零一六年中期報告

43

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Information
未經審核中期簡明綜合財務資料附註

3. 合併會計重列（續）

合併會計重列對於二零一五年十二月三十一日

綜合財務狀況表中各項影響如下：（續）

As at 31 December 2015

於二零一五年十二月三十一日

The Group Epic China

Landsea

Design Elimination The Group

本集團 Epic China 朗詩設計 撇銷 本集團

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

(Originally

stated)

(Restated)

（原列） （經重列）

Liabilities 負債
Non-current liabilities 非流動負債
Borrowings 借款 4,444,186 1,331,053 – – 5,775,239

Deferred tax liabilities 遞延稅項負債 42,413 – – – 42,413

4,486,599 1,331,053 – – 5,817,652

Current liabilities 流動負債
Creditors and accruals 應付賬款及應計費用 679,975 80,374 24,359 (1,219) 783,489

Advanced proceeds received

  from customers

向客戶收取的預付款項

2,976,207 5,461 152 – 2,981,820

Amounts due to fellow

  subsidiaries

應付同系附屬公司款項

166,875 659,101 – – 825,976

Amount due to an associated

  company

應付一間聯營公司款項

317,947 – – – 317,947

Amount due to a joint venture 應付一間合營企業款項 94,057 – – – 94,057

Amounts due to non-

  controlling interests

應付非控制性權益款項

45,014 – – – 45,014

Borrowings 借款 756,117 355,000 – – 1,111,117

Taxation payable 應付稅項 205,152 – 533 – 205,685

5,241,344 1,099,936 25,044 (1,219) 6,365,105

Total liabilities 負債總額 9,727,943 2,430,989 25,044 (1,219) 12,182,757

3.	 MERGER ACCOUNTING RESTATEMENT
(Continued)

The effect of the merger accounting restatement on the

consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December

2015 by line items is as follows: (Continued)

LANDSEA GREEN PROPERTIES CO., LTD.
INTERIM REPORT 2016

44

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Information
未經審核中期簡明綜合財務資料附註

3. 合併會計重列（續）

合併會計重列對於二零一五年十二月三十一日

綜合財務狀況表中各項影響如下：（續）

As at 31 December 2015

於二零一五年十二月三十一日

The Group Epic China

Landsea

Design Elimination The Group

本集團 Epic China 朗詩設計 撇銷 本集團

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

(Originally

stated)

(Restated)

（原列） （經重列）

Equity 權益
Capital and reserves

  attributable to the

  owners of the Company

歸屬於本公司所有者
 的資本及儲備

Share capital 股本 26,665 – 3,000 (3,000) 26,665

Convertible perpetual

  securities

可換股永久證券

110,054 – – – 110,054

Reserves 儲備 1,779,746 (13,179) 6,351 8,312 1,781,230

1,916,465 (13,179) 9,351 5,312 1,917,949

Non-controlling interests 非控制性權益 40,210 – – – 40,210

Total equity 權益總額 1,956,675 (13,179) 9,351 5,312 1,958,159

Total equity and liabilities 權益及負債總額 11,684,618 2,417,810 34,395 4,093 14,140,916

3.	 MERGER ACCOUNTING RESTATEMENT
(Continued)

The effect of the merger accounting restatement on the

consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December

2015 by line items is as follows: (Continued)

朗詩綠色地產有限公司
二零一六年中期報告

45

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Information
未經審核中期簡明綜合財務資料附註

3. 合併會計重列（續）

合併會計重列對於二零一五年一月一日權益總

額的影響如下：

3. 合併會計重列（續）

合併會計重列對於二零一五年一月一日的總權

益影響如下：

4. 主要會計政策
除下述者外，所採納會計政策與截至二零一五

年十二月三十一日止年度的年度財務報表所述

年度財務報表所採納者貫徹一致。

4.1 新增會計政策
(i) 共同控制實體業務合併的合併會計

法
簡明綜合財務報表包括共同控制合

併的合併實體的財務報表項目，猶

如自該等合併實體首次受控制方控

制當日起已進行合併。

3.	 MERGER ACCOUNTING RESTATEMENT
(Continued)

The effect of the merger accounting restatement on the total

equity as at 1 January 2015 is as follows:

As at

1 January 2015

Merger

accounting

restatement

As at

1 January 2015

於二零一五年

一月一日 合併會計重列

於二零一五年

一月一日

(Originally

stated) (Restated)

（原列） （經重列）

Equity 權益
Share capital 股本 23,939 – 23,939

Reserves 儲備 1,311,746 37,903 1,349,649

1,335,685 37,903 1,373,588

Non-controlling interests 非控制性權益 45,560 – 45,560

1,381,245 37,903 1,419,148

4.	 PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES
Except as described below, the accounting policies applied are

consistent with those of the annual financial statements for the

year ended 31 December 2015, as described in those annual

financial statements.

4.1	 Additional accounting policies

(i)	 Merger accounting for business combination

involving entities under common control

The condensed consolidated financial statements

incorporate the financial statement items of the

combining entities in which the common control

combination occurred as if they had been combined

from the date when the combining entities first came